TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeld-Wen, Inc.		05/19/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. C. Barton & Company	
Also Known As:	AKA Barton's	
Street Address:	2929 Brown's Lane	
City:	Jonesboro	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1911994	GROSSMAN'S
Registration Number:	2844609	MR. 2ND'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)244-5362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-370-3304 Email: light@fec.net Correspondent Name: Harry A. Light

Address Line 1: 400 West Capitol, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry A. Light
Signature:	/harrylight/
Date:	06/19/2007

REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK

900079695

Total Attachments: 3 source=grossman-assignment#page1.tif source=grossman-assignment#page2.tif source=grossman-assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is executed effective as of May 19, 2006 by JELD-WEN, inc. ("Assignor"), an Oregon corporation, whose address is 3250 Lakeport Blvd, Klamath Falls, OR 97601, to E. C. Barton & Company ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, whose address is 2929 Brown's Lane, Jonesboro, AR 72403-4040.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks and/or service marks which have been registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, as more particularly described below:

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

Certificate Date

See Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

(collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire and accept said Trademarks from Assignor as herein set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, for TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Assignee, and unto its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year aforesaid.

ASSIGNOR:

JELD-WEN, inc.

Dy J

Name:

Title: /

Attest:

By:

Name: Robert Kunold In

Title: Hm

::ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax_Library:206124.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0881

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (Corporation)

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
) SS.
) ss. COUNTY OF PULASKI)
On this day before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting
within and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named
Rurt M= Low and Robert Run-18, 3r, to me personally well
within and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named Kurt Mi Lewy and Robert Kurt I for, to me personally well known or satisfactorily proven, who stated they were the Manage Coop Dup
and Affirm, respectively, of JELD-WEN, inc, a corporation, and
that they had been designated by said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument,
and were duly authorized in their respective capacities to do so for and in the name and
behalf of said corporation, and further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed,
executed and delivered said foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes
therein mentioned and set forth.
n
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19
day of May, 2006.
Wattyn Enl &
VWW/h VV
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expire ER M.

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark Registration No.

Certificate Date

Grossman's

Registration No. 1911994

Mr. 2nds

Registration No. 2844609

Dirt Cheap Price Guarantee

(stylized)

Registration No. 62377

Dirt Cheap

Registration No. 1368747

Dirt Cheap (stylized)

Registration No. S18229

Dirt Cheap Price Guarantee

(stylized)

Registration No. 20030108

::ODMA\GRPWISE\LR.PO.Tax_Library:206124.1

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003563 FRAME: 0883